Ambe Durga Education Society’s

W Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP)

Jm.u Near Swami Samarth Mandir. Besa. Nagpur-37

Ref.No.:- DBCOP/2022 Date:-21/04/2022
NOTICE

All students of DBCOP are hereby informed that,

“Campus Connect talk on soft skills for career” is

organized by DBCOP at seminar hall on 25" April 2022

at 11.00 am

All are requested to attend the session.

All concerned should take a note.

Principal

@

5 Dr (Mrs) Ujwala Mahajan
\4‘% PRINCIPAL

DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGE
OF PHARMACY, BESA. NAGPUR - 37

Copy to: Academic In charge/Admin. Office

ADMIN/NOTICE/202223

Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP), Besa, Nagpur-440037
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Ref. No. IDBCOPISM_OI\SIQQ‘L? Date: 22 / ¢/, | 2092

To,

Mr. Manish Bodkhe
Regional Busines Manager
Abboott Healthcare Pvt.Ltd

Subject: Invitation as speaker for talk on ‘Soft Skills for Career’ organized by DBCOP on
25™ April 2022-regd.

Dear Sir,

As you are aware, DadasahebBalpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP) Besa, Nagpur is one
of the premium institutions in Central India for offering quality education in Pharmaceutical
Sciences. We aimed to be the best Pharmacy institution in Central India by 2020. In this
connection we regularly organize awareness programs to upgrade knowledge of our students
and give them larger exposure.

DBCOP is organizing talk on “Soft Skills for Career’ organized by DBCOP on 25™ April
2022 at 4.30 pm

With this reference, it gives me an immense pleasure to invite youas a speaker for webinar.
Looking forward for your positive confirmation to our invitation.

Regards,

et
Dr (Mrs.) U.jwalaN. Mahajan
Principal
DBCOP, Besa, Nagpur.

PRINCIPAL
DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGE

OF PHARMACY, BESA. NAGPUR - 37
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Ambe Durga Education Society’s

Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP)

Near Swami Samarth Mandir. Besa. Nagpur-37

Attendance record

Time
Time | exite

First name |  Last name Email Duration | joined | d
Anand borkar bp3anand@dbcop.org L 11:00 11:52
AKSHATA CHATE bplakshata@dbcop.org e 11:08 111:52
Kalyani Chaudhari kaly**t¥exe@** com 5 11:06 11:52
Komal Chavan bp2komalchavan@dbcop.org b 10:56 11252
ARVIN CHAVAN bplarvin@dbcop.org £ 15T 11:26
Simran Chinchkhede 31 o et | Sk 1] P 11:03 11:52
Bhargavi chole bp3bhargavi@dbcop.org s 11:17 11:52
Rekha Choudhary reldpt* R RER SRR @ Y oom i 11:07 11:52
PRAJAKTA CHURE bpl prajakta@dbcop.org i 10:56 11:52
Koyal Dadhe bp2koyal@dbcop.org 1= EEGH| 11:14
Shreeya Dedaniya shrettrtessrsiss @ *** . com L 11:41 11:45
AARUSHI DESHMUKH bplaarushi@dbcop.org b 11:07 11:24
Ishika Dharmare bp2ishika@dbcop.org I 11:04 11:52
Kalyani Dhurve bp2kalyani@dbcop.org g 10:59 11:52
Prajal dorlikar bp3prajal@dbcop.org i 10:57 11531
Swati Dude SWalPERERSEER G c o I 10:57 11:52
Ruchila Fating fati***********@***.coﬁ i 10:56 11:52
Kunjan Faye bp3kunjan@dbcop.org i 11:01 [f:52
Khushi Firake T it i 11:00 11:52
Karishma Fuse Kari*HesnrL i@t com b 11:02 11:45
SURABHI GADEKAR bplsurbhi@dbcop.org el 11:15 1i1:52
Sejal Ghude bp2sejal@dbcop.org P 11:31 11:52
AKANKSHA | GONDOLE bpl gondole@dbcop.org i 11:03 11:5%
Isha Goyal ishat¥e A ertg sz com e 11:04 52

Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP), Besa, Nagpur

Program / Celebration Report




Py Ambe Durga Education Society’s

N Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP)
3@ Near Swami Samarth Mandir, Besa. Nagpur-37
Ujwala Mahajan ujwar EE@EdE com 31 mins 11:00 11:31
MANSI MAHAKALKAR | bplmansi@dbcop.org 49 mins 11:04 11:52
Rajeshwari Malode bp2rajeshwari@dbcop.org 43 mins 11:09 11:52
PRANEET MANDALE bplpraneet@dbcop.org 23 mins 11:03 11:40
TUSHAR MANDALE mphltusharm@dbcop.org 35 mins 11:00 B35
Priyanka Mate mgal priyanka@dbcop.org 19 mins 11:04 11:39
AACHAL MENDHE bplaachal@dbcop.org 55 mins 11:31 11:45
Prashant Meshram bp2prashantmeshram@dbcop.org 55 mins 10:57 1152
Ritu Meshram bp2ritumeshram@dbcop.org 32 mins 11:20 11:52
Madhu More madh*****¥¥¥xx@*** com 33 mins 11:19 11:52
Ketkee mulekar bp3ketkeem@dbcop.org 47 mins 11:05 11:51
1 hr13
DBCOP Nagpur events@dbcop.org mins 10:40 11:52
NIVAS NAGRE bpInivas@dbcop.org 9 mins 11:44 11:52
DEEPALI NAKADE bpldeepali@dbcop.org 1 hr 10:52 11:52
SHRADDHA | NAKADE bplshraddha@dbcop.org 1 hr 11:10 11:14
Pranjali Nandanwar bp2pranali@dbcop.org 45 mins 11:07 11:52
Aditi Nasare | bp2aditinasare@dbcop.org 49 mins 10:58 11:46
SHEIKH
SHIREEN NAZ SHAFI mphlshireen@dbcop.org 1 hr 11:50 L1:52
Harshal Nimbalkar bp2harshal@dbcop.org 49 mins 11:02 11:50
Juhi Nimje Juhi¥**ktd @)% ** com 54 mins 10:58 11:52
DIVYA PAKMODE bpldivya@dbcop.org 38 mins 11:04 11:52
Pragati Pandhare mgqal pragati@dbcop.org 28 mins 11:17 11:45
Kushboo pandhere bp3kushboop@dbcop.org 54 mins 10:59 152
Nivedita parkarwar npar****¥*@*** com 52 mins 11:01 11:52
rajeshwari patil FET TH PR AR RSN com 1 hr 11:04 R
]620*****************@***.CO
Vaishnavi Patil m 51 mins 11:02 1152
SANJANA PATIL bplsanjana@dbcop.org 13 mins 11:05 | I
Abhishek pawane bp3abhishek@dbcop.org | min 11:12 11:32
KAPIL PAWAR mphlkapilp@dbcop.org 54 mins 10:58 152
OMPRAKAS
H PENDOR Ompi* SFEESEERIANE T E com 55 mins 10:57 11:52
| hr2
Ajay | Pise | ajay***¥E@*** com : mins 10:50 11:52
Aditya pohankar bp3adityap@dbcop.org 14 mins 11:04 11:18
MAYUR RAHANGDALE | bplmayur@dbcop.org 31 mins 11:03 11:34
Happy Ram bp2Zhappy@dbcop.org 55 mins 10:57 11:52
sarvesh rambhad famb¥EEsase TGt cam 50 mins 11:02 11:52

e ————————————————
Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP), Besa, Nagpur Program / Celebration Report
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Ambe Durga Education Society’s

Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP)

Near Swami Samarth Mandir, Besa. Nagpur-37

I hr
Prapti Adgaonkar bp2prapti@dbcop.org liz21 1E:22 - |
Kshitija Akarte bp2kshitija@dbeop.org B 1135 52
Mobhini Arikar bp2mohini@dbcop.org = 10:55 11:52
Mohammed Azher mighat ¥R ERperseset@? Y .com i 11:30 11:52
Shekhar Badole shek*******@*** com i 11:03 11:52
VAISHNAVI | BAGALKAR bp1vaishnavi@dbcop.org i 10:59 11:24
Sandhya Bagde sandhyabagde@dbcop.org & 11:31 11:52
Ravina Barai FRYIFSIPRRSRSER RO Com i 11:01 11:52
RIYA BAROLE bplbarole@dbcop.org | & 11:05 1152
Ayush Baviskar bp2ayush@dbcop.org 1 10:58 11:52
Himanshi | Bele i bp2himanshi@dbcop.org | 11:21 11:52
DEVSHREE BELKHUDE bpldevshree@dbcop.org 40 mins Jilel3 11:32
AKSHATA BENDEWAR bplbendewar@dbcop.org i 11:05 RlZ03
| Nikhil | Bhagadkar bp2nikhil@dbcop.org 1 1i}:22 11:52
PRATIKSHA | BHALERAO mgqal pratikshab@dbcop.org i 11:28 11:3%
Samiksha Bhandakkar bp2samiksha@dbcop.org i 11:34 152
| MRUNALI BHASME MruR*F FEERERE AL G+ com i 11:00 11:52
Pratik Bhatkar bligtHA¥eEssst s @+ % com I 11:26 11:36
Nayana bhiavte bp3nayana@dbcop.org i 11:01 11:52
Samiksha bhimgade bp3samiksha@dbcop.org il 11:04 11:52
Anjali bhoyar bp3anjalib@dbcop.org 52 mins 11:00 11:52
Dhanashree | Bhoyar bp2dhanashree@dbcop.org 56 mins 10:57 1162 |
| VEDIKA BHOYAR bp!vedika@dbcop.org 38 mins 11:14 11:52
KALY ANI BOHARAPI bplkalyani@dbcop.org 42 mins =0T 11:52

Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP), Besa, Nagpur

_ b —

Program / Celebration Report




. Ambe Durga Education Society’s
NP Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP)
RRATEN Near Swami Samarth Mandir, Besa, Nagpur-37

Flyer for circulation

—
Campus !,,
'6BCOP Alumni Association initiative ConneCt :

Talk on

Wi
Soft Skills for
Career ‘Abbot Heaithea

Organised by
Ambe Durga Education Society's
DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Near Swami Samarth Dham Mandir, Besa, Nagpur-37

Proram C!ebn Report

asaheb Balnde Cllege of Pharmacy (OP), Besa, N 7




Ambe Durga Education Society’s
N Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP)

S Near Swami Samarth Mandir, Besa, Nagpur-37
h
Photographs

Campus connect (2022-04-25 04:03 GMT-7)

CAREER OPPORTUNITIES
IN PHARMACEUTICAL
PROFESSION: HOW
SHOULD YOU PREPARE?

_ Campus
emny ;l‘_;g;tu"liun sRrtiz{ive connect

Soft Skills for
_Career

Ambe DUf-"d“’g :n Society's
DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

' '/Z]" el

Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP), Besa, Nagpur Program / Celebration Report



Ambe Durga Education Society’s e
DADASAHEB BALPAHBE coLL ,—,GE 0
iNaars\namiSmnaﬂhDhamnmdir MNIGW-
-_voaedltadbvmmC ¢ AICTE- "PL
| AppmvedbyA.I.C.TE,PCI.DT.E.GM.ofHdmm,

. 07103 281244, 281277 9860815776

Ref. No./ DBCOP / §32 \l le_m Date: 251 0412022

Thanks Giving Letter

To,

Mr. Manish Bodkhe
Regional Busines Manager
Abboott Healthcare Pvt.Ltd

Dear Sir,
Greetings,

On behalf of Management, Staff & Students of Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy,
Besa, Nagpur, 1 would like to extend our heartfelt thanks for sharing your valuable
knowledge with our students & staff during interactive session on topic ‘Soft Skills for
Career’ organized by DBCOP on 25" April 2022

Looking forward for your support in future as well.

Thanking You!

Regards,

Dr. (Mrs.) U. N. Mahajan
Principal

DBCOP,Nagpur
PRINCIPAL

DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGE
@F PHARMACY, BESA, NAGPUR - 37

» facebook.com/dbcopbesa




Ambe Durga Education Society’s
o oN: Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP)
e Near Swami Samarth Mandir. Besa. Nagpur-37

Program / Celebration Report

Name of the Program Conducted: Campus Connect
Name of the Speaker: Manish Bodke
Date: 25/04/2022  Venue: Online platform
Relevance to Pos: I, I1. 111, V, VI, VILVIII, I1X, XI
Objectives:

I. To develop soft skill in students.

2. To create awareness about marketing in students.
Beneficiary: Students, Institution
Program organizing committee: DBCOP Alumni Association
Program outcome:

Campus connect program is organized by DBCOP alumni association for creation of awareness
amongst the students about soft skills for career. The speaker narrated the key points of
marketing such as Problem Solving, Creative Thinking, Teamwork, Decision-making, Intra-
personal skills, Inter-Personal Skills, Communication Skills and Leadership Skills. Students get
cognizance about job opportunities in Pharma marketing. This program bring confidence,
interviewing skill and development amongst the students through good interaction.

Attachments needed: -
I. Photographs

2. Flyer for circulation
3. Attendance record.

@L& _ e’ —

Mr. Kishor Danao Dr. Ujwala Mahajan
Co-ordinator Principal
DBCOP. Besa, Nagpur DBCOP, Besa. Nagpur

e e e ——————
Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP), Besa, Nagpur Program / Celebration Report



